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SPID Location 5: Garstang Road (B6430), Southbound, LC30, 30mph 
 
Date: 4th – 26th September 2024 
 
Number days: 23 
 
Number of recorded vehicles:  36.,123 
 
Breakdown by date and speed 
 
Date <30mph 31-35mph 36-40mph 41-45mph 46-50mph 51-70mph Total

04/09/2024 757          538            143           42             7               1               1,488         

05/09/2024 1,010       671            207           47             7               5               1,947         

06/09/2024 822          601            175           43             15             5               1,661         

07/09/2024 1,008       682            216           54             7               7               1,974         

08/09/2024 733          647            244           69             17             6               1,716         

09/09/2024 1,009       581            199           52             9               4               1,854         

10/09/2024 1,037       594            192           49             14             2               1,888         

11/09/2024 972          651            207           42             5               2               1,879         

12/09/2024 998          585            200           53             9               8               1,853         

13/09/2024 1,090       654            212           35             6               4               2,001         

14/09/2024 928          674            222           63             15             6               1,908         

15/09/2024 337          302            120           36             6               1               802            

16/09/2024 646          391            107           26             7               2               1,179         

17/09/2024 1,029       666            217           70             13             6               2,001         

18/09/2024 570          339            125           37             4               4               1,079         

19/09/2024 1,101       679            212           29             10             2               2,033         

20/09/2024 1,050       670            208           54             13             4               1,999         

21/09/2024 974          683            241           43             14             6               1,961         

22/09/2024 140          90              47             13             10             1               301            

23/09/2024 438          278            79             17             2               1               815            

24/09/2024 1,064       589            192           45             7               8               1,905         

25/09/2024 715          485            157           33             6               -            1,396         

26/09/2024 244          168            61             7               3               -            483            

Total 18,672      12,218       3,983        959           206           85             36,123        
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Percentage of vehicles travelling at 30mph or under 
 

Day Date Average at 30 mph or under Average at 35 mph or under

Wednesday 04/09/2024 50.87% 87.03%

Thursday 05/09/2024 51.87% 86.34%

Friday 06/09/2024 49.49% 85.67%

Saturday 07/09/2024 51.06% 85.61%

Sunday 08/09/2024 42.72% 80.42%

Monday 09/09/2024 54.42% 85.76%

Tuesday 10/09/2024 54.93% 86.39%

Wednesday 11/09/2024 51.73% 86.38%

Thursday 12/09/2024 53.86% 85.43%

Friday 13/09/2024 54.47% 87.16%

Saturday 14/09/2024 48.64% 83.96%

Sunday 15/09/2024 42.02% 79.68%

Monday 16/09/2024 54.79% 87.96%

Tuesday 17/09/2024 51.42% 84.71%

Wednesday 18/09/2024 52.83% 84.24%

Thursday 19/09/2024 54.16% 87.56%

Friday 20/09/2024 52.53% 86.04%

Saturday 21/09/2024 49.67% 84.50%

Sunday 22/09/2024 46.51% 76.41%

Monday 23/09/2024 53.74% 87.85%

Tuesday 24/09/2024 55.85% 86.77%

Wednesday 25/09/2024 51.22% 85.96%

Thursday 26/09/2024 50.52% 85.30%

Total 51.69% 85.51%  


